
MULTI-MOD RELAY
OUTPUT

.

DESCRIPTION
   The Multi-Mod Six Relay Output module
(MMO-6R) provides six Form-C control re-
lay outputs on one board. Its compact de-
sign affords ease of installation while using
a minimum of wall space.
    The MMO-6R connects to the Signaling
Line Circuit (SLC) of the FCI 7200, FV7200,
and 7100 Series fire alarm control panels.
Each relay circuit on the MMO-6R occu-
pies its own address on the control panel’s
SLC and can be programmed to respond to
its own individual Control-by-Event se-
quence of operation.  The address of the
first relay is set to 01-94 by a pair of rotary
code switches on the MMO-6R.  Each re-
maining relay circuit is automatically as-
signed to its own subsequent address.
   The MMO-6R module includes an address
disable switch that allows one, two, or three
addresses to be turned off to free these
addresses for other purposes.
   Each relay has its own status LED that
blinks to indicate proper polling and turns
on steady when the circuit has been acti-
vated.
   Two Multi-Mod Series units can be
mounted in one MBB-2 cabinet.  Additional
mounting   options include the MCH-6 chas-
sis that can  accommodate six Multi-Mod
Series modules. The MCH-6 chassis can be
installed in custom cabinets or mounted in
the MBB-6 cabinet.
   The Multi-Mod Series is ideal  for appli-
cations where centralized location of cir-
cuits are required. As many as 36 Form-C
relays may be located in a cabinet that is
only 12.63” H x 24” W x 6.5” D in dimen-
sion saving valuable wall space in mechani-
cal rooms and  electrical closets and re-
ducing cost of installation.

MMO-6R

Specifications are provided for information only, and are not
intended to be used for installation purposes and are believed
to be accurate.  However, no responsibility is  assumed by Fire
Control Instruments, Inc. for their use.  Specifications subject to
change without notice.             © 2002 All Rights Reserved

www.firecontrolinstruments.com

9020-0536/VER. 1.0 Page 1 of 4

FEATURES

• Each Module provides Six Individually
  Addressed, Individually Programmable
  Form-C relays
• Removable Wiring Terminal Blocks
  allow Ease of Installation and
  Servicing
• Terminal Blocks can Accommodate
  12 to 18 AWG Wire
• Flexible On-board Jumper Configuration
  Feature allowing One, Two or Three
  Relay Addresses to be Disabled
• A Wide Range of Contact Ratings
• Designed for 7100 and 7200 Series Fire
   Alarm Control Panels
• Individual LED Indicators
• Suitable for Retrofit Applications
• Ideal for Applications such as Elevator
  Control,  AHU Control,  Door Holder
  Release or Similar Functions requiring
  Multiple Relay Outputs
• Two Mounting Cabinets Available for
  Two (MBB-2 Cabinet) to Six (MBB-6
  Cabinet) MMO-6Rs

An ISO 9001 Company
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MMO-6R Board Layout

Provides ability
to disable One,

Two, or Three
Relay Circuits

Building Intelligent Networks

Form-C Dry Contacts
(12-18 AWG wire)Connection to

Panel’s SLC
(In and Out)

Indicating LEDs
(One per Relay Circuit)
pulse to indicate
Normal Polling
and turn on steadily
to indicate
Circuit Activation

Rotary Address Switches
(sets First Address-
next Five Addresses
automatically assigned to
remaining Relay Circuits)
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MBB-2 (2 unit capacity)

MBB-6 with MCH-6 (6 unit capacity)
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3.32”Deep

12.25” High

9.25” Wide

6.5”Deep

12.63. High

24” Wide
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ORDERING INFORMATION

PART  NUMBER
190-90031
230-90000
230-90001
252-90003

MMO-6R
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SPECIFICATIONS

Operating Voltage
Stand-by Current
Alarm Current
Relay Current
Relay Contact Ratings
Temperature Range
Humdity
Dimensions
   MBB-2
   MBB-6

15-32 VDC
1.45 mA
32 mA (with all six relays activated and all six LEDs on)
30 mA/ Relay Pulse
(See Below)
32° F to 120° F (0° to 49° C)
10 to 85% Non-condensing
6.8” H x 5.8” W x 1.0” D (17.3 x 14.7 x 2.5 cm)
12.25” H x 9.25” W x 3.32” D (31.12 x 23.5 x 8.43 cm)
12.63” H x 24” W x 6.5” D (32.08 x 60.96 x 16.51 cm)

CONTACT RATINGS

Current Rating
3A
2A
1A
0.5A
0.9A
0.9A
0.7A
0.5A

Maximum  Voltage
30 VDC
30 VDC
30 VDC
30 VDC
110 VDC
125 VAC
70.7 VAC
125 VAC

Load Description
Resistive
Resistive
Inductive (L/R= 2 ms)
Inductive (L/R= 5 ms)
Resistive
Resistive
Inductive (PF= 0.35)
Inductive (PF= 0.35)

Application
Non-coded
Coded
Coded
Coded
Non-coded
Non-coded
Non-coded
Non-coded

AGENCY APPROVALS

U.L.     864

MODEL
MMO-6R
MBB-2
MBB-6
MCH-6

DESCRIPTION
Multi-Mod Relay Output
Back Box, 2 Unit
Back Box, 6 Unit, requires MCH-6
6-Unit Mounting Chassis
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